IZOI HAYS STREET TALAMANCE, DE230 1 2222-0371 1 2222-039 FAX DESO PRENTICE HAAL EMAL & HVANCIAL SERVICES ACCOUNT NO. : 0721 (2001)	57242
	770A
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : 9 70. 0	. legits
ORDER DATE : July 21, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 3:23 PM	600001544866
ORDER NO. : 646480	
CUSTOMER NO: 158772A	
CUSTOMER: Mg. Beth Cuggone SHANE AND PAOLILLO	
203 Needham Street	1
Duincy, MA 02169	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: JPN, INC.	F11 95 JUL 2 SECRETAR TALLAHASS
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FI	LING:
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: ISADICA Day	NITIALS: T. BROWN JUL 2 5 1995

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED 95 JUL 25 MM 9:58 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JPN, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

JPN, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 2120 Marouis Circle, New Port Richey, Florida 34655 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II, NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 10,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

	P.	Novack	212	2120 Marouis Circle,				
Dir.			New	Port	Richey,	Florida	34655	

Philip Gerber Dir.

Same

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on July 24, 1995.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: <u>Je Alecci</u> Its Agent, Gail Shelby

LRD/mjp

<u>3451-11</u> <u>[] (</u> <u>F</u> City/State	PASSOC EVENT Equestor's Name Thomos will (24 Ft-2 Address 32326 224-442 VZip Phone # NAME(S) & DOCUMENT N	TALLARAGES THE LARA Office Use Only
1. <u>JPN, J</u> (Corr 2 3 4	N C poration Name) poration Name)	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #)
Mail out NEW-FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ D Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	y Certificate of Status 600001613156 -10/17/9501102001 +++++97 50
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ DUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	M. HENDRICKS OCT 1 7 1995

.

CR2E031(1/95)

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 17, 1995

D

BENJAMIN POITEVENT

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: JPN, INC. Ref. Number: P95000057243

We have received your document for JPN, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed accument has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Only one box on page 2 can be marked. The appropriate person must sign depending on which box is marked.

The document must contain written acceptatice by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any criestions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6903.

Nancy Hendricks Corporate Specialist

.

Letter Number: 695A00046869

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

J P N, INC. DOCUMENT #P95000057243

FILED

95 OCT 17 FH 3: 28

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Article IV Registered Agent, to be amended to read, The registered Office of the corporation shall be 1020 E. Lafayette Street Suite #105, Tallahassee, FL 323301, and the name of the registered agent of the corporation at that address is Benjamin E. Poitevent, ESQ.

Article VI Directors to be amended to remove Philip Gerber as director and add Matthew Williams as Director.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: $\frac{10/11/95}{10}$

FO	JRTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
X	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
נ	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were
	sufficient for approval by <u>JPN INC</u> , voting group
	voting group
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
U	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	action was not required.
	Signed this day of OCTOBER, 19 95
	Signature Wound (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
	OR
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	JOSEPH NOUAK
	Typed or printed name
	Vice - President
	Title

1

÷.

ļ

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SEC. ION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE UF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

JPN, INC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to $co_{P_{i}}$, by with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE)

13/17/95 (DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314